fittings and all plant and machinery attached to earth both present and future.
earth or permanently fastened to anything attached to the. Property butted
and bounded as follows: By North: Md. Minajor Ali, By South: SamimAkhtar,
ByEast: SamimAkhtar, ByWest: Subal Karmakar.

Rs. 13,35,336/- (Rupees Thirteen
Lakhs Thirty-Five Thousand Three
Hundred Thirty-Six Only) due under
Loan A/c No 921030009835330, as on
25.09.2024 (this amount includes
interest applied till 01.05.2024) and Rs.
53,778.50/- (Rupees Fifty-Three
Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy-
Eight and Fifty Paisa Only) due under
Loan A/c No.921030009835343,
25.09.2024 (this amount includes
interest applied til 01.05.2024), in total
Rs. 13,89,114.50/- (Rupees Thirteen
Lakhs Eighty-Nine Thousand One
Hundred Fourteen and Fifty Paisa
Only) dues as on 25.09.2024,

1.Mr Subhas Das
S/o Rajendra Nath Das

2.Mr Tarak Das
S/o Rajendra Nath Das

3.Mrs Rina Das
W/o Tarak Das
All of: HB-88, Salt Lake Sector-3,
Bidhan Nagar(M), Bidhan Nagar IB
Market, North 24 Parganas -700106